PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3878398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASSIMO IACOBELLI	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENTIUM S.P.A.	
Street Address:	PIAZZA XX SETTEMBRE 2	
City:	VILLA GUARDIA (CO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-22079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14616254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-566-4121

Email: LHARVEYJONES@COOLEY.COM,

ZPATDCDOCKETING@COOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 700

Address Line 2: ATTN: PAUL WICKMAN
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAZZ-019/01US 306882-2134	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL WICKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Wickman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=JAZZ-019-01US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503831750 REEL: 038634 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT

I, Massimo Iacobelli, a citizen of Italy residing at Via Forze Armate 206/3, I-20152 Milano, Italy, have made an invention relating to DEFIBROTIDE FOR USE IN PROPHYLAXIS AND/OR TREATMENT OF GRAFT VERSUS HOST DISEASE (GVHD), and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon (and based on International Application No. PCT/IT2010/000451 filed November 12, 2010) and identified by attorney's File No. 47966.207.1, and naming the following inventor: Massimo Iacobelli: Application No. 13/884,102 filed May 8, 2013.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I have assigned and do hereby assign to Gentium S.P.A., with an address of Piazza XX Settembre 2, I-22079 Villa Guardia (CO), Italy, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 2 day of TANNARY , 2015.

WITNESS:

Massimo Iacobelli

5471756_1,doc